GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1022
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2015)

AVIATION UNIVERSITY

1022. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposesto convert the Begumpet Airport in
Hyderabad into Aviation University; and
(b) if so, the details and the present status ther eof ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Shar ma)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) Doesnot arise.
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